Interior, Environment and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in
addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted
in advance of their appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness
appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization gthey than a
federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Ruth Hubbard, Executive Director
Minnesota Rural Water Association
217 12™ Avenue, S.E.

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Phone- 1-800-367-6792

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please
list organization(s) you are representing.

Non- governmental organization

Minnesota Rural Water Association (MRWA)

MRWA is an affiliate state organization of the National Rural Water Association located
at 2915 South 13™ Street, Duncan, OK 73533

Phone: 580-252-0629

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010?

X Yes No

3. If your response to question #2 is “Yes”, please list the amount and source (by agency
and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such
grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Please see aitached

e




National Rural Water Association
Schedule of Federal Awards
For Years of 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014

Award
Number

Federal Grants/Contracts
Program Title

RUS Circuit Rider Program AG-31ME-C-08-1029
AG-31ME-C-08-1029
AG-31ME-C-08-1029
AG-31ME-C-13-0002
RUS Technical Assistance & Training Grant ~ No number assigned
No number assigned
No number assigned
No number assigned
RUS Revolving Fund Program Grant No number assigned
No number assigned
No number assigned
No number assigned

FSA Grassroots Source Water Protection Progra No number assigned
No number assigned
No number assigned
No number assigned

EPA Technical Assistance & Training Grant

X6-83536001
Not assigned at this time

TOTAL

Award
Amount

14,394,466
14,803,749
15,000,000
15,000,000

10,500,000
9,800,000
10,000,000
9,100,000

248,500
248,500

0
461,843

4,241,500
3,817,000
5,159,043
5,526,000

0
7,686,250
4,500,000

0

Oct. 2010-
Sept. 2011

14,394,466

10,500,000

248,500

4,241,500

Oct. 2011-
Sept. 2012

14,803,749

9,800,000

248,500

3,817,000

7,686,250

Oct. 2012-

Sept. 2013

15,000,000

10,000,000

5,159,043

4,500,000

Oct. 2013-
Sept. 2014

15,000,000

9,100,000

461,843

5,526,000

0

130,486,851

29,384,466

36,355,499

34,659,043

30,087,843
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