Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires nongovernmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted in advance of their appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization <u>other</u> than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Ruth Hubbard, Executive Director Minnesota Rural Water Association 217 12th Avenue, S.E. Elbow Lake, MN 56531 Phone- 1-800-367-6792

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing.

Non- governmental organization Minnesota Rural Water Association (MRWA) MRWA is an affiliate state organization of the National Rural Water Association located at 2915 South 13th Street, Duncan, OK 73533 Phone: 580-252-0629

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010?

X Yes No

3. If your response to question #2 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Please see attached

Date:

Signa

National Rural Water Association Schedule of Federal Awards For Years of 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014

Federal Grants/Contracts Program Title	Award Number	Award Amount	Oct. 2010- Sept. 2011	Oct. 2011- Sept. 2012	Oct. 2012- Sept. 2013	Oct. 2013- Sept. 2014
RUS Circuit Rider Program	AG-31ME-C-08-1029	14,394,466	14,394,466			
	AG-31ME-C-08-1029	14,803,749		14,803,749		
	AG-31ME-C-08-1029	15,000,000			15,000,000	
	AG-31ME-C-13-0002	15,000,000				15,000,000
RUS Technical Assistance & Training Grant	No number assigned	10,500,000	10,500,000			
	No number assigned	9,800,000		9,800,000		
	No number assigned	10,000,000			10,000,000	
	No number assigned	9,100,000				9,100,000
RUS Revolving Fund Program Grant	No number assigned	248,500	248,500			
	No number assigned	248,500		248,500		
	No number assigned	0			0	
	No number assigned	461,843				461,843
FSA Grassroots Source Water Protection Progr	a No number assigned	4,241,500	4,241,500			
	No number assigned	3,817,000		3,817,000		
	No number assigned	5,159,043			5,159,043	
	No number assigned	5,526,000				5,526,000
EPA Technical Assistance & Training Grant		0	0			
C C	X6-83536001	7,686,250		7,686,250		
	Not assigned at this time	4,500,000			4,500,000	
	-	0				0
TOTAL		130,486,851	29,384,466	36,355,499	34,659,043	30,087,843